City of New Prague Park Board Members:
Joe Barten (Chair), Brian Molitor (Vice Chair), Allen Hansen
Matthew Becka, Jessica Dohm and Christine Wolf
Council Representative: Maggie Bass Youth Representative: Vacant

AGENDA
City of New Prague Park Board
Regular Meeting
Tuesday, January 10th, 2023
6:00 PM

City of New Prague Council Chambers
City Hall, 118 Central Avenue North, New Prague, Minnesota

1. Call Meeting to Order

2. Approve Previous Meeting Minutes
December 13th, 2022 Regular Meeting

3. Review Financial Reports
4. Ball Team Fees Discussion
5. Miscellaneous

2023 Park Board Budget Update

Praha Outdoor Performance Stage (P.O.P.S.) Update
Towering To Our Future Update

Ninja Warrior Equipment Survey

Active Transportation Grant

Comprehensive Plan Update

Summary of Park Fees

Warming House Use Reports
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6. Adjournment

Joe Barten 952-212-2266 joebarten@gmail.com

Alan Hansen 952-500-0962 alhansenww@icloud.com

Brian Molitor brianmolitor6@gmail.com
Matthew Becka 218-370-8756 mcbecka@gmail.com

Jessica Dohm 612-719-0027 jessica.dohm@dohmaindesigns.com
Christine Wolf 952-454-1503 goflowl@gmail.com

Maggie Bass (Council Rep.) mbass@ci.new-prague.mn.us

Kyra Chapman — Planner 952-758-4401 kchapman@ci.new-prague.mn.us

Ken Ondich — Planning / Com. Dev. Dir. 952-758-4401 kondich@ci.new-prague.mn.us



